

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Randers, 13 December 2007 Company announcement No. 41/2007 Page 1 of 1

Election of Group representatives for the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S

The employees of the Vestas Group's Danish companies have held the ordinary election for representation in the Board of Directors according to the current law on Group representation.

The following employees will join the Board of Directors of Vestas Wind Systems A/S as Group representatives immediately after the ordinary general meeting of the company on 2 April 2008:

Name	Job/position	Place of employment
Kim Hvid Thomsen	Senior shop steward	Vestas Machining A/S Lem
Michael Abildgaard Lisbjerg	Skilled Worker - Production	Vestas Assembly A/S Ringkøbing

Any questions may be addressed to President and CEO Ditlev Engel, or to Peter Wenzel Kruse, Senior Vice President of Group Communications at Vestas Wind Systems A/S, telephone +45 9730 0000.

Yours sincerely Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Ditlev Engel President and CEO